
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/23/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 872,983
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 916,632

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 962,464
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 1,010,587
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 1,061,117

7.43% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $17,301,004 $46,397,961 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 1,114,172
2.50% 2.50% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,866,573 $58,007,733 $58,000,000 $38,800,000 1.493 3.8% 14.4% 7th Payment 1,169,881
1.00% 1.00% 6 02/28/22 Mon $12,560,552 $64,384,952 $65,000,000 $43,500,000 1.493 2.1% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,228,375
1.68% 1.68% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,591,661 $73,316,556 $73,000,000 $48,900,000 1.493 3.0% 18.7% 9th Payment 1,289,794
2.84% 2.84% 8 03/05/22 Sat $23,515,984 $85,256,045 $86,000,000 $57,600,000 1.493 3.9% 21.9% 10th Payment 1,354,284
5.14% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,206,164 $91,961,053 $93,000,000 $62,300,000 1.493 2.2% 23.7% 11th Payment 1,421,998
7.50% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $18,911,036 $101,562,527 $102,000,000 $68,300,000 1.493 3.2% 26.1% 12th Payment 1,493,098

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,175,071 $115,359,801 $116,000,000 $77,700,000 1.493 4.5% 29.5% 13th Payment 1,567,752
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,480,559 $122,285,556 $123,000,000 $82,400,000 1.493 2.4% 31.2% 14th Payment 1,646,140
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,128,906 $131,303,267 $132,000,000 $88,400,000 1.493 3.4% 33.5% 15th Payment 1,728,447
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $28,854,490 $144,230,023 $146,000,000 $97,800,000 1.493 4.8% 36.7% 16th Payment 1,814,869
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,004,755 $150,952,124 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.493 2.5% 38.3% 17th Payment 1,905,613
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $20,524,842 $160,147,213 $160,000,000 $107,200,000 1.493 3.5% 40.5% 18th Payment 2,000,894
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $29,841,314 $173,516,063 $173,000,000 $115,900,000 1.493 5.0% 43.4% 19th Payment 2,100,938
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,400,881 $180,415,628 $180,000,000 $120,600,000 1.493 2.6% 44.9% 20th Payment 2,205,985
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $21,334,752 $189,973,555 $190,000,000 $127,300,000 1.493 3.6% 46.9% 21st Payment 2,316,284
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $31,631,793 $204,144,536 $205,000,000 $137,300,000 1.493 5.3% 49.7% 22nd Payment 2,432,099
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $16,555,947 $211,561,568 $213,000,000 $142,700,000 1.493 2.8% 51.1% 23rd Payment 2,553,704

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $23,468,227 $222,075,288 $224,000,000 $150,000,000 1.493 3.9% 53.0% 24th Payment 2,681,389
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $32,634,521 $236,695,490 $243,000,000 $162,800,000 1.493 5.4% 55.6% 25th Payment 2,815,458
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,281,097 $244,437,387 $253,000,000 $169,500,000 1.493 2.9% 56.8% 26th Payment 2,956,231

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $22,646,839 $254,583,127 $264,000,000 $176,800,000 1.493 3.8% 58.5% 27th Payment 3,104,043
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $37,859,308 $271,544,023 $278,000,000 $186,200,000 1.493 6.3% 61.1% 28th Payment 3,259,245
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,112,318 $279,658,306 $280,000,000 $187,500,000 1.493 3.1% 62.3% 29th Payment 3,422,207
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $23,500,172 $290,186,337 $291,000,000 $194,900,000 1.493 3.9% 63.8% 30th Payment 3,593,317
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $41,569,520 $308,809,401 $307,000,000 $205,600,000 1.493 6.9% 66.3%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $19,988,754 $317,764,324 $320,000,000 $214,300,000 1.493 3.4% 67.4% Total 58,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $25,685,688 $329,271,462 $333,000,000 $223,000,000 1.493 4.3% 68.8%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $45,518,624 $349,663,717 $353,000,000 $236,400,000 1.493 7.5% 71.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $21,763,756 $359,413,837 $363,000,000 $243,100,000 1.493 3.7% 72.2%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $28,934,928 $372,376,628 $378,000,000 $253,200,000 1.493 4.8% 73.5%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $50,125,109 $394,832,579 $400,000,000 $267,900,000 1.493 8.2% 75.7%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,116,507 $406,532,723 $416,000,000 $278,600,000 1.493 4.4% 76.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $41,955,646 $425,328,770 $441,000,000 $295,400,000 1.493 6.9% 78.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $66,811,757 $455,260,307 $500,000,000 $334,900,000 1.493 10.8% 80.7%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $31,339,808 $470,160,502 $540,000,000 $361,700,000 1.493 5.2% 81.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $83,785,424 $512,008,668 $630,000,000 $422,000,000 1.493 13.4% 84.2%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $113,579,988 $568,633,084 $730,000,000 $488,900,000 1.493 17.7% 87.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/23/2022


